
long Purchase Order No. C645060
beach
unified

LBUSD No. 2008..01

school Approval Date: 3/ 15/ 05
district

I' Amendment Approval: 7/ 05/ 05

2 °d Amendment Approval: AUG 2 2 2006

29078
3` d Amendment Approval: 

AUG 2 2 2006

3rd AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT NO. 29078

THIS AMENDMENT to AGREEMENT is made this 17th day of May, 2006, between CITY OF
LONG BEACH, called the Contractor, and the LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL

DISTRICT, hereinafter called the District. 

WITNESSETH

The Contractor and District do mutually agree as follows: 

1. To amend that certain Agreement 2008. 01 entered into on January 10, 2005, to administer
21St

Century WRAP after - school program Burbank Elementary School due to extension
of California Department of Education ( CDE) grant funding: 

A. By extending the contract completion date from June 30, 2006 to be through
December 31, 2006. 

B. By adding the following condition: 

Work shall be performed in accordance with the 21 st Century Policies and
Procedures Manual that has been issued by the District, incorporated herein by
reference. 

2. Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of Agreement 2008. 01 effective

July 1, 2004, shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this amendment as of the date first
above written. 

CITY OF LONG BEACH LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL

OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Print Name GERALD R. MILLER Barrick L. Bartlett

Title CITY MANAGER Purchasing and Contract D' ector

Date ie ' 2 ' 00 Date 9 k O

Address 333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Phone 562. 570. 6711

FAX 562. 570. 6583

Tax ID# 

City of LB.2008. 01 .finger /rw Page 1 of 1

2— 20 0
RC) Ekk' r E a" 11'_kN ON, City Atforney



LBUSD NO. 2008. 01

Long LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
beach Purchasing and Contracts Branch
unified

2201 E. Market Street
school

district Long Beach, CA 90805
562) 997 -8000 ext. 1708

FINGERPRINT REQUIREMENT (ED CODE 45125. 1) 

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

City of T. nn2 uPanh ( Contractor) certifies that pursuant to Education Code Section 45125. 1, it has

conducted criminal background checks, through the California Department of Justice, of all employees

providing services to the Long Beach Unified School District, and that none have been convicted of
serious or violent felonies, as specified in Penal Code Sections 1192. 79(c) and 667. 5( c), respectively. 

As further required by Education Code 45125. 1, below is a list of the names of the employees of the
undersigned who may come in contact with pupils. Failure to comply with this law may result in, at
District' s sole discretion, termination of any agreement entered into between District and Contractor. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and
correct. 

By
GERALD R. MILLER

Title CITY MANAGER

Date 10 t 2- . 0 0

AP 0' i ED A J

TUa
F0RM

k=, 20 06
ROBERT E SF iAI' UN, City Attorney
3Y

SENIOR DEPUTY CI -1 ATTORNEY

Below is a List of Employees Who May Come In Contact With Pupils

Debresha Adams

Nailyn Bowman

Guadalupe Marin

Nancy Magana

Carlton Moment

Araceli Oviedo

Daveth Yoak

4, 


